DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of 2005 Jan 25
2005 Mar 09
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
SAA5360; SAA5361
Multi page intelligent teletext
decoder

Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Multi page intelligent teletext decoder SAA5360; SAA5361
4 ORDERING INFORMATION
5 BLOCK DIAGRAM
TYPE NUMBER
PACKAGE
NAME DESCRIPTION VERSION
SAA5360HL LQFP100 plastic low profile quad flat package; 100 leads; body 14 × 14 × 1.4 mm SOT407-1
SAA5361HL LQFP100 plastic low profile quad flat package; 100 leads; body 14 × 14 × 1.4 mm SOT407-1
mhc633
MICROCONTROLLER
(80C51)
SRAM
256-byte
ROM
(128 or 192-kbyte)
MEMORY
INTERFACE
DISPLAY
R
G
B
VDS
HSYNC
VSYNC
CVBS
DATA
CAPTURE
DRAM
(14-kbyte)
TV CONTROL
AND
INTERFACE
I2C-bus,
general I/O
DISPLAY
TIMINGCVBS
DATA
CAPTURE
TIMING
SAA5360
SAA5361
Fig.1  Block diagram.
2005 Mar 09 4
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
Multi page intelligent teletext decoder SAA5360; SAA5361
6 PINNING
6.1 Type SAA5360
SYMBOL PIN TYPE DESCRIPTION
P2_7/PWM6 1 I/O programmable bidirectional port 2: bit 7 or output bit 6 of the 7-bit PWM